504819121 03/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4865856

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| DAVID PEARCE | 03/24/2015 |
| WAYNE MADDISON | 03/24/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CONTROLLED POWER TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | UNIT 4, WESTMAYNE INDUSTRIAL PARK | |
| Internal Address: | BRAMSTON WAY, LAINDON, | |
| City: | ESSEX | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | SS15 6TP | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14431704 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: dcosta@reising.com
Correspondent Name: SHANNON SMITH

Address Line 1: 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1626.4015.001 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SHANNON SMITH | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Shannon Smith/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/14/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=USP6686 Assignments#page1.tif source=USP6686 Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 504819121 REEL: 045205 FRAME: 0600

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

David Pearce Wayne Maddison of Essex, United Kingdom of Essex, United Kingdom

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Controlled Power Technologies, Ltd., a United Kingdom company, having a place of business at Unit 4, Westmayne Industrial Park, Bramston Way, Laindon, Essex, United Kingdom SS15 6TP its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention in:

POSITION SENSING SYSTEM

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

| Executed this day of | , 2013. |
|---|---|
| | Lac |
| | David Pearce |
| appeared David Pearce personally knows satisfactory evidence to be the person whose and acknowledged to me that he executed the | e, Rising D Ding , personall n to me or proved to me on the basis of se name is subscribed to the within instrumer the same in his authorized capacity, and that be or the entity upon behalf of which the personal capacity. |

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

mar a Mamer

PATENT REEL: 045205 FRAME: 0601

Attorney Docket No. CPOWR-005US

| Executed this 344 day of March . 20 | 015. |
|---|--|
| | w Maddown, |
| Wa | yne Maddison |
| appeared Wayne Maddison personally known satisfactory evidence to be the person whose na and acknowledged to me that he executed the sa his signature on the instrument the person, or that acted, executed the instrument. | me is subscribed to the within instrument me in his authorized capacity, and that by |

T:\Client Documents\CPOWR\005US\assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 045205 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 03/14/2018